

April 23, 2019

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

WIC Program Food Bidders – Fruit and Vegetables

FROM:

Jennifer Dotson, Director

Support Services/Purchasing

AMENDMENT #1 TO REQUEST FOR QUOTES-FORMAL (RFQF) REVERSE AUCTION RFx #3140001755

This correspondence is to make corrections/changes to the Mississippi State Department of Health RFQF Reverse Auction mentioned above for Fruit and Vegetables for the WIC Food Program due on April 26, 2019.

Corrections/changes have been made to the REQUEST FOR QUOTES-FORMAL (RFQF) REVERSE AUCTION section of the packet as follows: Page 1, paragraph 2 – the start date of the contract has been changed from July 1, 2019 to August 1, 2019, Twelve (12) Month Bid has been changed to Eleven (11) Month Bid, the right to extend the bid/contract for a period of up to twelve months has been changed to read for a period of up to four months. Page 4, last paragraph – the time for receipt of sealed quotes/responses has been changed from 3:00 PM, CST/DST, Friday, April 26, 2019 to 3:00 PM, CST/DST, Wednesday, May 1, 2019. Page 5 – Submission Deadline has been changed from 3:00 PM CST/DST, Friday, April 26, 2019 to 3:00 PM CST/DST, Wednesday, May 1, 2019. Page 6 – 138 – U.S. Fancy has been added to the specifications for Oranges. Pages 6 and 7 – All estimated quantities have been changed for each item.

Corrections/changes have been made to the INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIAL CONDITIONS section of the packet as follows: Page 1, Paragraph 5 has been changed to read as follows – Valid quotes will be accepted until 3:00 PM, CST/DST, Wednesday, May 1, 2019. Page 1, paragraph 7 – the anticipated time for this reverse auction, for this procurement, has been changed from Tuesday, May 7, 2019 to Tuesday, May 14, 2019.

Please replace these original sections in your packet with the enclosed "Revised April 23, 2019" sections.

Please include a copy of this amendment with your quote/response submission.